Secured Creditors, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Krishna Bhima Samruddhi Local Area Bank (KBS Bank) on Behalf of KBS Bank 
Lingasugur Branch, and will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever 
there is" basis on 22.01.2026 for recovery of Rs.5,15,709/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifteen 
Thousand and Seven Hundred and Nine Only) as on 05.01.2026 + interest @15% from 
06.01.2026 + incidental expenses, costs and charges etc from the Borrower: M/s. Shali 
Garments, Prop Mr. Sadik Pasha S/o Moula Husen, Business Address: Opp. 
Raghavendra Swamy Temple, Lingsugur. Residential Address: